

Society Registration No. S462 of 1950-1951

President

DR. ANIL KUMAR JAIN, M.P. (RAJYA SABHA) डॉ. अनिल कुमार जैन, सांसद (राज्य सभा)

Chief National Commissioner

DR. K.K. KHANDELWAL, I.A.S. (RETD.) डॉ. के.के. खण्डेलवाल, भा.प्र.से. (से.नि)

NTC Cir.No. 16 /2021/333 Date: 16th Aug, 2021

To,
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
Indian Union

Sub: Visualisation of Pachmarhi Song Song – on the occasion of Pachmarhi Day.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Pachmarhi Song is the motivational song which is sung by the Veteran Scouters and Guides since many years. The song was included in the "**Hahare Solah Geet**" Audio Cassette which was produced by The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi.

During last few year, it is found that the song is vanishing from the memory of our members. During the 65 years of its existence, the National Training Centre, Pachmarhi produced large number of Leaders in Scouting / Guiding.

We are happy to announce a competition to visualize the "**Pachmarhi Song**" by dance. The audio of Pachmarhi song will be the theme of the dance.

Who can participate: Cub/ Bulbul/ Scout/ Guide/ Rover/ Ranger, Unit Leaders The upload link will be opended upto 24 Hrs on 9th Sept, 2021.

Dance: In the form of Classical or Folk	Video Duration: Not more than 03 Minutes
Number of participants: Solo or Group	Video Size: Not more than 100 MB
Costumes: Classical Dance / Folk Dance /	Video Format: MP4 Only with 720 Resolution
Regional costumes	
Download Pachmarhi Song Here	Upload your Dance Here
https://bit.ly/pachmarhi-song	https://bit.ly/Upload-PachmarhiSongDance
333333	1 8823983
10000000 100000000	
国際政策	国版於
Scan Here to Download	Scan Here to Upload

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

(Krishnaswamy R.)
Executive Director

Copy to:

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action

Phone: 07578-292025, Email: ntc@bsgindia.org Website:www.bsgindia.org, www.scout.ind.in
The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Training Centre, Pachmarhi: Distt-Hoshangabad: Madhya Pradesh 461881